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Pupil Premium 
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What is Pupil Premium?  

The Pupil Premium is a sum of money the school receives for each pupil who is either in receipt of 

free school meals (FSM) or who is eligible to receive them and for children who are ‘Looked After’ by 

the Local Authority. 

Nationally the statistics show that pupils who are in receipt of FSM or who are ‘Looked After’ or 

adopted do less well than their peers in national tests.  The aim of this money is to close that 

attainment gap.  

We are required to publish how much Pupil Premium money we receive, how we have chosen to 

spend that money, and how well pupils entitled to FSM or are ‘Looked After’ achieve in comparison 

to those who are not.  This is the gap we are working hard to diminish. 

Greenhead CE Primary School Pupil Premium Allocation 2018-2019: £7,920 – Funding is from April 

2018 to April 2019.  

Child Item/project Cost Objective Outcome/Impact 

1 LSA support 
1:1  
Weekly music 
tuition 
SPaG games 
in class. 

£827 
 
 
£237 

£1320 – 
£1064 = 
£256 

To participate in 1:1 
weekly keyboard tuition. 
 
 
To further develop SPaG 
skills. 

Has moved from 
E1 to D1 in 
Maths and 
writing. 
Has moved from 
E2 to S1 in 
reading 

2 LSA support 
1:1 
Weekly music 
tuition 
SPaG games 
in class. 

£827 
 
£237 

£1320 – 
£1064 = 
£256 

To participate in 1:1 
weekly keyboard tuition. 
 
 
To further develop SPaG 
skills. 

Has moved from 
E1 to D1 in 
Maths, E2 to S1 
in reading and 
E1 to D2 in 
writing 

3 LSA support 
1:1 
Weekly music 
tuition 
SPaG games 
in class. 
Subsidised 
residential 
trip 

£827 
 
£237 
 
 
 
£100 

£1320 - 
£1164 = 
£156 

To participate in 1:1 
weekly keyboard tuition. 
 
 
To further develop SPaG 
skills. 

Has moved from 
E1 to D1 in 
Maths and 
writing and D1 
to S1 in reading 

4 LSA support 
1:1 and small 
group 

£827 
 
£200 

£1320 –  
£1214 = 
-£44 

To participate in 1:1 
weekly keyboard tuition. 
 

Has moved from 
E1 to D1 in 
Maths, E2 to S1 



Weekly music 
tuition 
SPaG games 
in class. 
Subsidised 
residential 
trip 

£237 
 
 
 
£100 

 
To further develop SPaG 
skills. 

in reading and 
E1 to E2 in 
writing 

5 LSA support 
1:1 and small 
group 
Weekly music 
tuition 
Nessy 1:1 
sessions 
SPaG games 
in class 

£827 
£200 
 
£237 
 
£200 

£1320 – 
£1464 = 
-£144 

To work on written 
literacy skills.  
To develop mathematical 
fluency, reasoning and 
problem solving. 
To participate in 1:1 
weekly keyboard tuition. 
To further develop SPaG 
skills. 

Has moved from 
E1 to D1 in 
Maths, D1 to S1 
in reading and 
E2 to D1 in 
writing 

6 LSA support 
1:1 
Weekly music 
tuition 
SPaG games 
in class. 

£827 
 
£237 

£1320 - 
£1064 = 
£256 

To participate in 1:1 
weekly keyboard tuition. 
 
 
To further develop SPaG 
skills. 

Has moved from 
E1 to D1 in 
Maths, D1 to S2 
in reading and 
E2 to D2 in 
writing 

 


